

R08-112
RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY OF CAMDEN
AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING THE CONTRACT FOR RESURFACING
WEST CHESTNUT AVENUE

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Merchantville received a grant award for the resurfacing of portions of West Chestnut Avenue; and

WHEREAS a change order labeled “number 1” was developed to itemize authorized changes; and

WHEREAS, the following contract has been reduced and amended to read;

Amount of original contract	\$50,021.75
Adjusted amount based on Change Order No. 1 FINAL	<u>\$49,908.65</u>
TOTAL CHANGE	\$ 113.10

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Merchantville that the change order “Number 1” is hereby authorized and approved and is granted to revise the contract of Paramount Enterprises, Cherry Hill, NJ.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Frank M. North
Mayor

DENISE BROUSE
Borough Clerk

October 20, 2008